
REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(Please Type) 

Date: 4/21/2005 I Docket No.: I mo2q 1 - 
1. Division NamelStaff Name: 

2. OPR: 

3. OCR: 

4. Suggested Docket Title: 

Division Of Competitive Markets & EnforcemenVlsler 

Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcement 

Office Of The General Counsel 

Request for cancellation of PATS Certificate No. 8069 by Krinac, Inc., effective April 20, 
2005. 

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary) 

A. 

B. 

Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company. 

Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.) 

1. Parties and their representatives (if any): 

2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any): 

I 

6. Check one: 

Documentation is attached. 

0 Documentation will be provided with recommendation. 

PSC\CCA 010-C (Rev. 07/04) 



Paula Isler 

From: Paula Isler 
Sent: Wednesday, April 20, 2005 2:42 PM 
To: David Brown . 
Subject: TG876 - Krinac, Inc. 

Hey David. This company requested cancellation of its payphone certificate. The company 
has a $52 credit for overpayment of the 2002 RAF. Since the company has not paid its 2005 
RAF, can you please transfer $50 to the 2005 RAF, leaving a $2 overpayment for 20021 
Please let me know via e-mail once this has been completed or if you cannot do it. I 
would like to open the docket tomorrow (Thursday) if possible. Thanks. 

1 

..- .. --- -----------­..~.. 
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COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 04/20/2005 at 10:50:06 by PJI 

Assessment 

I RAF 

Penalty 

Interest 

Extension Fee 

Total 

Complete Name: Krinac,. Inc. 

Due Paid Owe 

$ 5 0 . 0 0  $ 5 0 . 0 0  $ 0 . 0 0  

$ 7 . 5 0  $ 7 . 5 0  $ 0 . 0 0  

$1.50 $ 1 . 5 0  $ 0 . 0 0  

$ 0 . 0 0  $ 0 . 0 0  $ 0 . 0 0  

$ 5 9 . 0 0  $ 5 9 . 0 0  $ 0 . 0 0  

Mailing Name: Krinac, Inc. 
Company Code: TG876 FEID Number: 6 5 -07113 62 

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2004 THROUGH 12/31/2004 

Reg. Date: 04/05/2002 
service : PAT - Pay Telephone 
Received: NO RAE' Form 
Status : Satisfied 
Amended : No 
Frozen: No 
;Payment Count: 1 Payment Made to Date 
Operating Rev: $0.00 
RAF Rate: 0.0015 

Inactive Date: 

Extension: 
Comments : 

Interstate Rev: 
Net RAF Due: 

No 
No 

$ 0 . 0 0  

$ 5 0  .oo 

Period covered: 01/01/2004 through 12/31/2004 RAF rate: 0.0015 

Documents: Delinquent letter mailed on 02/18/2005 
Delinquent letter mailed on 02/16/2005 
RAF form mailed on 12/03/2004 
RAF form mailed on 12/01/2004 

Operating rev: $0.00 Gross intrastate rev: $0.00 

Postmarked Trans Date Date Posted-By Dep # Check # 
04/06/2005 04/11/2005 04/11/2005-DBR KJ553 30113 

RAF paid KJ553 
Penalty paid KJ553 
Interest paid KJ553 

Check Amount 
$59.00 
$50.00 
$7.50 
$1.50 



STATE OF FL,ORIDA 

h4arch 31: 2005 

Mr. Jose E. Anas, President 
Knnac, h c .  (TG876) 
20125 NW 671h Avenue 
Miami, FL 3301 5-21 07 

Dear Mr. Arias: 

The C o h s s j o n  recei17ed the company's 2004 Rewlatory Assessment Fee return form 
showing zero revenues. However: payment of the $50 minimum Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF) 
was not included. Since payment of the 2004 RAF was not postmarked by the due date of January 3 I 
2005, statutory late payment charges are applicable. The statutory penalty and interest charges 
continue to accrue until the 3U-F is paid. As information, the RAF is assessed if a certificae is active 
for any one day during a calendar year, even if a company had no revenues or ever started operations 
during the period covered. 

In researchmg Krinac's RAF records. 1 found that the company overpaid the 2002 RAF by 
552 for that year. Unfortunately. our accounting procedures do not aliow us to transfer overpayments 
from one year to another. therefore. I am not able to apply the 2002 $52 credit to the 2004 fee and late 
payrnent charges. 

Therefore. if you are not requesting cancellation of your certificate (copy of fle cancellation 
rule is enclosed), piease send payment of the minimum 550.00 2004 fee. plus the late payment 
charges. The total due is $59.00 if payment is postmarked between April 2"' and May I si (breakdons 
enclosed) A copy of the completed 2004 RAF return form is enclosed. When returning payment and 
a copy of the completed 2004 RAF return form. please use the enclosed blue ~ R W ~ O ~ E .  which will 
insure prompt processing. 

With payment of the 2004 fee: you may include s M e r  to the Commission requesting a refund 
of the $52 overpaymi .  Yow iener should specifically state what it is requesting a refund of (a1 
overpayment of the 2002 X4Fj x ~ d  why. ln reviewing <ne compan:;'s 2002 RAF retii-ri, it appears 
Tiie fee was computed b>: militipi!ing S6'7.400 (instead of 5679) by (he KA.F ra:c of .iiOi5: n+Jch 
comes tc S 101 .E : .  I b d i m  the company rounded ific m ~ ~ u n t  up io S j G2 sna pzc; E 102 instetid of the 
mirimm, $50 fee. 

1 . _  



Piease respond b l  aprii 2 i .  2005. In ihe mealiinie. if yoc have my questions. jus1 let me 
1 can be reached at (850) 413-6502-phone. (850) 412-6503-fax. by internet e-mail at iaSox. 

PIsler~sc.state.fl.us. or at the address below. 

Siiicerel!;: 

. .  .... . * -  / 
I .  

Paula J .  lsler 
Bureau of Service Qualic 

, Enclosures 



25-21.514 Cancellation of a Cwtificarc. 

(11 The Commission rib!; cariccl 2 compan!;’s certificate for an!; of the following 

(a) Violation of the terns ana conditions under which the authorit\- was onginali!; 

(b) Violation of Commission rules or orders; 
( c )  Violation of Florida Statutes; or: 
(d) Failure to provide service for a period of six (6) months. 

reasons: 

I =anted . 

(2) If a certificated company desires to cancel its certificate: i t  shall request cancellation 
from the Commission in writing and shall provide the followin_e with its request: 

(a) Statement of intent and date to pay Regulatory Assessment Fee. 
(b) Statement of why the certificate is proposed to be cancelled. 

(3) Cancellation of a certificate shall be ordered subject to the holder providing the 
information required by subsection (2). 

Specific Authority: 350.127(2): F. S. 
Law Implemented: 350.1 13,350.1 27( 1): 364.03, 364.285,364.337,364.345, F.S. 
History: New 1/5/87. 
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TO AVOID PENALTY AND NERFST CHARGES, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/3 1/2005 

00 & Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return 

STATUS: 

Actual Return 
Estimated Return 
Amended Return 

PERIOD COVERED: 
01/01/2004 TO 12/31/2004 

Florida Public Service Commission 
(See Fhg lnst~ctions on Back of F o r d  

TG876-04-0-R 
Krinac, Inc. 
20 1 25 N. W. 67 th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33015-2107 

~~ 

Please Comalete Below If official Mailine Address Has Changed 

FOR PSC USE ONLY 
Check# 

$ 06-03-001 
003001 

06-03-001 
oO4011 

Postmark Date 

Initials of Preparer 

mame of Company) (Address) (Cit]rlState) (zip) 

NO. 
1. 

2.  
3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION AMOUNT 

Gross Operating Revenue (Florida) $ 

Gross Intrastate Revenue 
LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* 
(see "2.  Fees" on back) 

p .of7 
( A d d  

TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation $ 0 . d D  
(Line 2 less Line 3) 

Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015) 

Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $0 .08  

AS PROVlDED IN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50 

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED 

Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered 0 .  
by this Return 

* These amounts must be intrastate only and must be vediable 

I, the undersigned owner/officer of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information is a true and 
c-t sfatement. 1 am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement ID writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the 

emeanor of the second degree. 

i g n m  of Company Official) (Title) 

Telephone N u m b e & 6 d ~ / - / 7 ~ ~  Fax ~ u m i ~ e r & ' q 6  >3 -gf/ 
(Preparer of Form - Please Print Name) 

F.E.L N ~ .  LJ- 0 7 1) 3 6 



C 0 M P ANY I D E NT I i i C-AT ! 0 N 

Assessment Due Paid 

RAF $50.00 $102.00 

Penalty $0.00 $0.00 

Interest $0.00 $0.00 

Extension Fee , $0.00 $0.00 

Totai I $50.00 $102.00 

Complete Name: Krinac, lnc. 
Company Code: TG876 

O W €  

$-52 .oO 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$-52.00 

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 0110112002 THROUGH 12/31/2002 

Reg. Date: 
Service: 
Received : 
Status : 

' Amended: 
Frozen: 
Payment Count: 
Operating Rev.: 
RAF Rate: 

0410 5/2 002 
FATS - Pay Telephone 
Actual RAF Form 
Satisfied 
No 
N O  
1 Payment Made to Date 
$679.00 
0.001 5 

Inactive Date: 

Extension: 
Corn me nts : 

Interstate Rev.: 
Net RAF Due: 

No 
NO 

$ 0.00 
$50.00 

Last rnodificatior, W E S  made on Friday, February 7:  2005 E t  'I 'I :22 AM by Jsckie Knight 

Period ccvered: 01f03i2002 through 12/31/2002 FiAF Rate: 0.0015 
Operatinc rev: $675.GG Gross Intrastate f.w: $0.00 
Documents: 

Foztrnarkcc - I rans DziE Date Fosied-E!; tlep ?: Check Amouni 
0 1 i29i20OC 02/05i200c. 02/0iiSOOS-JlK iHSC.2 1780 $102.00 

Actual RAF f.orm received on 01/29/@C 
RAF form rnziled o n  12/05/20Gi 



Landmark Communication Technologies 
6120 NW 60th Terrace, Parkland, Fla. 33067 

(954) 340-3340 

Payphone Lease Agreement 

This pay phone lease agreement is between LANDMARK COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES, 

the term of this lease agreement the exclusive right to install and o rate all the pay phones required at 

t ip code 3 301 C 
'Landlord will not allow any competing pay phone companies, dalling card providers or other 

related competing businesses to locate on the premises. 'TenanP shall have the right to make all 
replacement, updates, additions, modifications, deletions and connections necessaryJor the succes~ful 
operation of the pay phones, and shall have the right during normal business hours, to enter into and 
upon the premises where the equipment is located to collect, service and observe the equipment . 

The undersigned hereby authorizes Bellsouth, to make pertinent information available to 
LANDMARK COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES, and to follow the instruction of IANDMARK 
COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES with reference to the removal of existing pay phone access lines. 

' The 'Landlord' will receive a monthly lease payment of 3sK of the gross profit of each pay 
phone, which consists of total coin revenues plus total long distance revenues minus the phone bill and 
service expenses. This monthly lease payment is in consideration of the unobstructed physical area 
required for the 'Tenants' operation of the pay phones. 

. 'Tenanr and /q7&/44& I A C .  'Landlord' doing business as 
G//aar ZRC -/37oddC . "Landlord' hereby grants to 'Tenant' for 

the 'Landlord's' premises located at d.0 IS5  Nfd 67 Trr /E t: . /M/Hm/ F C ,  
, Business Phone# 3oS-6al- 1700 . 

AI1 Installation, wiring connections and maintenance will be at the "Tenants" sole expense. 
At "Tenantsm discretion and expense, the pay phone equipment to be installed may provide for private 
local or long distance service such as MCI, Sprint or similar service. Only LANDMARK 
COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES is allowed to open, adjust, repair, disconnect, remove or alter the 
pay phone in any way. 'Tenanr is authorized, if necessary to pull permits for the completion of the 
installation. 'Tenanr may add this location to its liability insurance coverage. 

The term of this lease is five years from the date of acceptance by "Tenant'. At any time 'Tenanr 
can terminate this lease with 30 days advance written notice and/or removal of the pay phone(s). This 
lease shall renew itself automatically for successive five year terms under the same terms and anditions 
unless either party gives written notice via certified mail of cancellation to the other party at least 120 days 
prior to the expiration of the lease term in effect 'Tenanr shall have a 3 day 'first right of refusal' on any 
proposal that the 'Landlord' receives upon the expiration or cancellation of this lease. "Landlord' must 
submit a copy of the proposal to ' Tenanf and 'TenanP must either accept the new terms and conditions 
or decline within 3 days of receipt of the proposal. 

This agreement shall survive any sale, assignment or transfer and be construed in all respects as 
a lease. 'Landlord' will give notice to 'TenanP of any sale, assignment or transfer and will secure a 
complete assumption of this lease by any future purchaser or assignee. 

If this lease shall be breached or canceled by the "Landlord' or by a purchaser or assignee prior 
to the end of the lease period, 'TenanP shall recover in addition to 'Tenants' legal fees, damages for loss 
of profits equal to the number of months remaining in the unexpired term multiplied by the average 
monthly profits realized by 'Tenanf from the operation of the pay phones in or on the premises. Further, 
the 'Tenanr may lien the property in the event of a breach or cancellation. 

LANDMARK COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES may at anytime, sell or assign iW interest and 
rights under this lease in which event LANDMARK COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES shall have no 
further responsibilities or liability hereunder. Any such assignee shall have the same rights and 
responsibilities of LANDMARK COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES hereunder. 

. 

LANDMARK COMMUNICATION 
TECHNOLOGIES ('TenanP): 

KRmnc ZPJC . 
('Landlord'): 

SOC. Sec. or Fed. Tax 
ID# 45-  077/362 The above 

signing individuals personally guarantee that they have the power and authority to execute for all parties 



Company Code: 
Complete Name: 
Mailing Name: 
Certificate No(s): 
Status : 
Regulation Date: 
Bankruptc 
ComDanv iaison #1: r 
Title! 
Mailing Address: 

' Physical Location: 

Phone: 
Fax: 

Related Dockets: 

020096-TC 

MCD Company Information for TG876 

Printed on 03/24/2005 at 16:09:34 by PJI 

TG876 
Krinac, Inc. 
Krinac, Inc. 
8069 
Active 
04/05/2002 
No 
Ken Muller 
General Mana er 
% Landmark 8 ommunication 
6120 N.W. 60th Terrace 
Parkland, FL 33067-4417 
20125 N.W. 67th Avenue 

Miami, FL 33015-2107 
(954) 340-3340 

Application for certificate to provide pay telephone service by 
Knnac, Inc. 




